05-15-2003



S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	2449090 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥ ▼	▼ ▼ ▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): ARRIS International, Inc. 5.12.73	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Scientific-Atlanta, Inc. Internal
Individual(s) General Partnership X Corporation-State (Delaware) Other	Address: Intellectual Property Dept. MS 4.3.510 Street Address: 5030 Sugarloaf Parkway Lawrenceville City:State:GA Zip: 30044 Individual(s) citizenship Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: 3/18/03	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/435,179	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Hubert J. Barnhardt III Internal Address: Intellectual Property Dept. Scientific-Atlanta, Inc.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 5030 Sugarloaf Parkway	8. Deposit account number: 19-0761
Lawrenceville State: GA Zip: 30044	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature. Hubert J. Barnhardt XII Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Date	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

3/ 4/3(03 FORDER 0000013£ 190761 76435179

0:3181 40.00 CH

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 002733 FRAME: 0577**

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ARRIS International, Inc., a corporation of the state of Delaware, having its principle place of business at 11450 Technology Circle, Duluth, Georgia 30097 (hereinafter the "Assignor") owns the trademark IPERION, (hereinafter the "Trademark"), for which an application was filed on July 29, 2002, and is now pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, having serial number 76/435,179 (hereinafter the "Application"); and

WHEREAS, Scientific-Atlanta, Inc., a corporation of the state of Georgia, having its principle place of business at 5030 Sugarloaf Parkway, Lawrenceville, GA 30044, (hereinafter the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Trademark and the Application.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark and the Application therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark, the business associated with the Trademark and the Application to register the Trademark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officers this 18th day of MARCH, 2003.

Assignor: ARRIS International, Inc

By: FROMENDY!

Name: APMANDO BOIS- NENDEZ

Title: SENTOR COUNSEL & ASSIST SECRETARY

STATE OF GEORGIA)
COUNTY OF GUSTAVETT)

On this 18th day of MRECH, 2003, the above signatory, known to me to be the Signature of ARRIS INTERNATIONAL, INC., the person above named, appeared before me and acknowledged that the foregoing assignment was duly signed and delivered by him as his free and voluntary act on behalf of the Assignor with authority to do so, for the purpose set forth.

Christian Kullan

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: Aug 14, 2005

RECORDED: 05/12/2003

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002733 FRAME: 0578